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4Q 2020 Highlights

 Consolidated 4Q results

• 4Q Sales of W 237.2 bn (YoY +18.4%)

• 4Q OP of W 47.3 bn (OP Margin 19.9%)

• 4Q Net profit of W 26.4 bn

 Halla Holdings Business Unit 

• Own business 4Q Sales of W 189.7 bn (YoY +12.4%) and OP of W 6.4 bn (OPM : 3.4%)

- Successful turnaround of Europe corporation and Imported car parts business

 Affiliates’ highlights 

• Automobile

 Mando 4Q Sales of W 1,738.5 bn (YoY +6.3%) and OP of W 80.4 bn (OPM : 4.6%)

 Mando Hella 4Q Sales of W 213.8 bn (YoY +24.7%) and OP of W 9.5 bn (OPM : 4.4%)

• Construction (Halla Corporation)

 4Q sales of W 418.6 bn (YoY +14.6%) and OP of W 14.5 bn (OPM : 3.5%)

 Continue to focus on cash liquidity

• Decided to sell 50% shares in Mando Hella on February 3, 2021

• Successfully issued W 150 bn Corporate bonds early February.

- Continue to save on interest costs (4bp/40bp lower than 3Y/5Y A0 grade rate)

Continue to drive shareholders’ value based on strong results

 Consolidated FY 2020 results

• Sales of W 735.4 bn (YoY -7.9%)

• OP of W 90.3 bn (OP Margin 12.3%)

• Net profit of W 43.8 bn
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Business Performance (consolidation)

COVID-19 negatively impacted the first half results, but fundamentals remain strong throughout the year 

Operating Profit (%)Sales

• 4Q Sales increase 18.4% YoY

- Due to increase in 4Q20 profits from affiliates

• 4Q OPM increase 160.3%p YoY

- Due to increase in 4Q20 profits from affiliates

and profitability improvement by own business 

restructuring

[Unit : W bn] [Unit : W bn]
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2020

4Q

Halla Corporation

Mando

Aftermarket and Logistics

(Affiliates under the 

equity method)

Business Performance of 4Q 2020

Mando Hella

Automobile

Strong results from Halla Corporation and Strong 4Q recovery in Automobile business

[Unit : W bn]

[Unit : W bn]

(Affiliates under the 

equity method)

(Affiliates under the 

equity method)

[Unit : W bn]

[Unit : W bn]

168.7 158.2

189.7

(3.5%)
(4.2%)

(3.4%)

4Q19 3Q20 4Q20

Sales OPM(%)

5.9 6.6
6.4

1,636.1

1,501.5

1,738.5

(3.9%) (4.4%) (4.6%)

4Q19 3Q20 4Q20

Sales OPM(%)

365.1
391.8

418.6

(9.4%)
(8.2%) (3.5%)

4Q19 3Q20 4Q20

Sales OPM(%)

171.5

194.5
213.8

(2.3%)

(5.0%) (4.4%)

4Q19 3Q20 4Q20

Sales OPM(%)

34.2
32.1 14.5

64.3 65.6 80.4
3.9

9.7 9.5
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Own Business | Mid-term growth strategies

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Non-Captive

Global AM

Captive

32%

26%

42%

40%

23%

36%

53%

19%

28%

870.7

[Unit : W bn]

* Non-Captive : Imported car, Module, Fleet

* Captive : Genuine Auto parts, 2PL

Keyword Growth & Profitability 

Global Aftermarket

Halla Holdings Corporation Europe

URIMAN (US)

S/Abs, DSM Full-line Supplier
Enter North American 
market with Korean OE 
brand

Imported Car Platform Service

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

Sales

OPM(%)

Non-Captive Biz

1

2

1

Module2

 Entering the European market after 

North America and China in 2021

Global Aftermarket & Non-Captive Biz ratio (%)

631.9

64%

23%

13%

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

HCE Sales OPM(%)

2020 2021 2023 2025

4
19

[Unit : W bn]

[Unit : W bn]

21
28
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Halla Corporation | ‘20 4Q Business Performance

Maintain financial stability while delivering steady growth

※ Consolidated Base

[Unit : W bn]

 Maintain stable COGS rate and reduce 

fixed cost

Sales / COGS rate

1,304.9

1,565.3

(5.2%)
(6.2%)

0.0

200.0

400.0

600.0

800.0

1,000.0

1,200.0

1,400.0

1,600.0

1,800.0

2,000.0

2019 2020

Sales / OP(%)

Sales OP(%)

2017 2018 2019 2020

Overseas

Housing

Building

Infra

New Business Win Order Backlog

[Unit : W bn]

819

1,417

2,362

70%

16%

13%

1%

Housing

Backlog
(Y20 4Q)

W 3,826 bn.

Infra

Building

Overseas

1,488

 Secured W 997 bn of new business win in 4Q20

 Order backlog growth : FY18 W 2.5 tn. → FY19 W 2.9 tn. →

FY20 W 3.8 tn.

※ Stand alone financial Base
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Housing/Building – Target to sell record-breaking number of units

2,701 

3,999 

676 
1,721 

2,332 

4,678 

110 

199 
385 

1,751 

664 

1,050 
1,868 

2,887 

2,895 
3,067 

3,759 

14,078 
13,534 13,582 

14,547 

11,653 

11,985 

14,421 14,311 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21(E)

General Contract

Maintenance

Local housing

Own Biz

Sales (Separate F/S)

2,811

4,663

1,925 1,868

5,219

2,895
3,452

Sales

11,909

[Unit : bn]

Number of households

1,407.8
1,353.4 1,358.2

1,454.7

1,165.3
1,198.5

1,442.1 1,431.1

[Unit : Number of households]

* Y21 Sales : Business Plan of FY21 (Separate F/S)

* Revenue to be realized over approximately 1~2 years period
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Disposal of 50% shares in Mando Hella Electronics

 Deal Summary

Halla Holdings decided to sell  50% shares in Mando Hella on February 3, 2021

- Estimated Closing date : 1Q 2021

 Disposal Price

W 82.5 bn

As-Is To-Be

50%
50%

30.25%

supply
supply

100%

30.25%

 Post closing 

Ownership

* Mando acquires 100% equity stake from Hella Electronics and Halla Holdings, with a total acquisition price of W 165 bn.
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Expected Benefits from the Deal (1)

Establishing further growth of Halla Holdings through Disposal of MHE

Securing synergy among affiliates by 

optimizing group portfolio
1

Continue to recognize gains through 

equity method of Accounting
2

Securing financial resources for 

additional growth
3

Maximize 

Shareholders’ value

 Expected Benefits through Mando & MHE integration

Promote growth of affiliates by maximizing synergy between Mando and MHE
Improve financial stability and diversify business portfolios

Create synergy through 

vertical integration
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Expected Benefits from the Deal (2)

1

2

3

• Expanding product portfolio

• Customer Diversification

• Synergy through vertical integration

Securing synergy among affiliates by optimizing group portfolio

Continue to recognize gains through equity method of Accounting

Securing financial resources for additional growth

Synergy creation enables Halla Holdings 

to earn long-term and continuous returns

• Halla Holdings can continue to recognize MHE's future growth through the equity method

(30.25% stake in Mando)

• Profit is expected to improve through increased synergy between Mando-MHE

• Improve financial stability

• Biz Portfolio Diversification

Maximize Shareholders’ value &

Halla Holdings enterprise value              
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Maximize the corporate and shareholder value 

 Maximize the corporate and shareholder value by portfolio diversification

- 10 -

Biz Portfolio DiversificationMaximize the corporate and shareholder value 

1,250 1,350
2,000 2,000 2000

FY16 FY17 FY20FY18 FY19

DPS trend
(unit : won)

Own Stock Acquisition

+

Stocks cancellation (330,621 
shares)

Announcement of stock

acquisition plan (W 10.0 bn)

10th Jan 2019

26th Feb 2020

25th Aug 2020

(E)

Acquired 351,915 stocks 
for W 9.9 bn

Target Industries

EV Autonomous
Driving

Eco 
Friendly 

<Biz Portfolio Diversification through M&A>

NEW

Biz



11

FY 2021 Key Areas of Focus

 Halla Holdings Business Unit

 Secure growth and profitability by expanding domestic and overseas aftermarket business

 Continue to discover new growth engines (Imported car, Module, Fleet, etc.)

 Mando

 Solid growth driven by the electrification trend including EV and ADAS

 2021 Target : Sales W 6.04 trillion (YoY 8.5% increase)

 Halla

 Drive growth through solid new business backlog

 2021 Target : Sale W 1,431 bn / OP  W 73.5 bn (OPM 5.1%)

※ Stand alone financials 

Securing new growth engines and Stable growth of Affiliates

<CES 2021 Innovation Award>
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Appendix
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Appendix | Key Financial Metrics

Sales

Operating Profit

Net Profit

EBITDA

237.2

47.3

19.9%

26.4

11.1%

49.9

21.0%

18.2

9.1%

12.7

6.3%

20.6

10.3%

200.3
36.9

18.4%

29.1

160.3%

13.7

107.8%

29.3

142.4%

205.7

44.8

21.8%

33.0

16.0%

47.2

23.0%

31.4

15.3%

2.5

5.5%

-6.6

-20.1%

2.7

5.6%

[Unit : bn. KRW, %] 4Q 2020

YoY QoQ

4Q 2019 B/(W) 3Q 2020 B/(W)

798.4

75.4

9.4%

41.1

5.1%

84.9

10.6%

FY 2019
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※ L/E ratio(Liability to Equity ratio), D/E ratio(Debt to Equity ratio), Net D/E ratio(Net Debt to Equity ratio)

Appendix | Consolidated Statements of Financial Position  

Description 4Q 2020 3Q 2020 Variance

Asset 1,958.1 1,920.7 +37.4

(Cash) 141.7 223.6 -81.9

Liability 1,071.3 1,044.3 +27.0

(Debt) 707.9 732.9 -25.0

Equity 886.8 876.4 +10.4

(Capital) 55.1 55.1 -

L/E ratio 120.8% 119.2% +1.6%

D/E ratio 79.8% 83.6% -3.8%

Net D/E ratio 63.8% 58.1% +5.7%

[Unit : W bn, %]
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Appendix | Performance Summary by Affiliates

Business Unit of Holdings Consolidated Affiliate | JJ Halla

4Q20 FY2020 4Q20 FY2020

Sales 189.7 631.9 5.2 15.7

Operating Profit 6.4 20.6 1.0 0.7

(%) 3.4% 3.3% 18.8% 4.3%

Pre-tax Profit n/a n/a n/a -13.1

Net Profit n/a n/a n/a -13.3

[Unit : W bn, %]

Mando Mando Hella Halla Stackpole Halla

4Q20 FY2020 4Q20 FY2020 4Q20 FY2020 4Q20 FY2020

Sales 1,738.5 5,563.5 213.8 687.4 54.3 176.4 418.6 1,565.3

Operating Profit 80.4 88.7 9.5 21.3 9.2 19.6 14.5 96.8

(%) 4.6% 1.6% 4.4% 3.1% 17.0% 11.1% 3.5% 6.2%

Pre-tax Profit 48.5 20.2 6.7 11.2 7.6 19.7 57.4 132.4

Net Profit 75.7 12.5 1.8 4.8 5.7 15.1 45.1 110.5

[Unit : W bn, %]

 Business Unit of Holdings & Consolidated Affiliate

 Affiliates under the Equity Method of Accounting
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Disclaimer

The 4Q 2020 results of Halla Holdings are prepared on a consolidated basis in accordance with IFRS.

This document is provided for the convenience of investors only, before the external audit of our 4Q 2020 financial results is 

completed. Some part of this document may be subject to modification following completion of an audit. 

This document was created for the purpose of providing information that will help investors make informed decisions. It was 

not created to solicit investors to buy or sell Halla Holdings' stock. The final decision and responsibility for investments rests 

solely with the user of this document and its content. Furthermore, opinions, forecasts and other content found on this 

document are based on assumptions and beliefs of Halla Holdings at the time of preparation. Please also be aware that 

information on this document may be changed, modified, added or removed at any time without prior notice. While every 

effort is made to ensure the accuracy of information posted on this document, Halla Holdings assumes no responsibility, 

whatsoever, for any damages resulting from the use of this document or its content.
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End of Document


